LT / LTS
Transko Electronics, Inc.  3981 E. Miraloma Ave. CA 92806 USA
Tel: 714-528-8080  Fax: 714-528-8017 Website: www.transko.com  E-mail:  sales@transko.com
Transko Electronics, Inc.  3981 E. Miraloma Ave. Anaheim, CA 92806 USA
Tel: 714-528-8000  Fax: 714-528-8017 Website: www.transko.com  E-mail:  sales@transko.com
RoHS
Compliant
Rev. 1: Jul. 2014
CERAMIC FILTER (MHz band, 3pins)
FEATURES:
 LOW SPURIOUS TYPE
 4.5 / 5.5 / 6.0 / 6.5 MHz ARE AVAILABLE
Transko Electronics, Inc reserves the right to make changes to the product (s), service (s), and specification (s) described herein without  notice.  See “Terms of Sale” for details on our website.
  ■ PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
PART NUMBER
3dB BAND WIDTH
(kHz)
20dB BAND WIDTH
(kHz) MAX.
INSERTION LOSS
(dB) MAX.
SPURIOUS RESPONSE
(dB) MIN.
INPUT/OUTPUT
IMPEDANCE(Ω)
  LTS4.5MCB ± 60 (± 100) 600 (470) 6 (3.2) 30 (0~4.5MHz) 1000
  LTS5.5MCB ± 60 (± 115) 600 (500) 6 (3.6) 30 (0~5.5MHz) 600
  LTS6.0MCB ± 60 (± 115) 600 (500) 6 (4.0) 30 (0~6.0MHz) 470
  LTS6.5MCB ± 70 (± 115) 650 (530) 6 (3.6) 30 (0~6.5MHz) 470
  LTS4.5MDB ± 70 (± 130) 750 (520) 6 (3.0) 30 (0~4.5MHz) 1000
  LTS5.5MDB ± 80 (± 150) 750 (640) 6 (3.0) 30 (0~5.5MHz) 600
  LTS6.0MDB ± 80 (± 155) 750 (640) 6 (3.8) 30 (0~6.0MHz) 470
  LTS6.5MDB ± 80 (± 150) 800 (640) 6 (3.4) 30 (0~6.5MHz) 470
  LT4.5MB ± 60 (± 105) 530 (420) 6 (4) 20 (within 4.5+ 0.8/-1.0MHz) 1000
  LT5.5MB ± 75 (± 120) 550 (470) 6 (3) 25 (within 5.5+ 1.0MHz) 600
  LT6.0MB ± 80 (± 130) 600 (500) 6 (2.5) 25 (within 6.0+ 1.0MHz) 470
  LT6.5MB ± 80 (± 130) 630 (530) 6 (2.5)
25 (within 6.5+ 1.0MHz)
30 (within 6.5+ 1.0MHz)
470
LTS
10.0Max
8
.0
M
ax
5
.0
±
1
.0
2.5±0.2 2.5±0.2
F4.5C
4.0Max
(1) (2) (3)
(1) INPUT
(2) GROUND
(3) OUTPUT
Unit: mm
(1) INPUT
(2) GROUND
(3) OUTPUT
Unit: mm
LT